HM 1612
Länna, S-142 50 SKOGÅS Ordertel 08-771 00 04 Växel 08-771 02 20 Email info@hemomatik.se
Stockholm, Sweden Orderfax 08-771 62 00 Teknisk 08-771 35 80 Internet www.hemomatik.se
RoHS
CD@
• SPECIFICATIONS
I MODEL KP1-1 (Vacuum) KP1-2
-

Stockholm, Sweden Orderfax 08-771 62 00 Teknisk 08-771 35 80 Internet www.hemomatik.se
SERIES
• ORDERING INFORMATION
K P l l - 0 l 0 l - N P T I Optional Part
Pressure Range T
T
Pressure Port
MS 4Pin female connector
1 : Vacuum (-101 - 0 kPa)
2: Low (0 - 100 kPa)
PT : 1/8"PT(R1/8"), M5
NPT : NPT1/8", M5 • M84R-W0072-2M
3 : Positive ( 0 -1 MPa) G : G1/8"(BSPP), M5
Output Specification Cable Length I Connector
01 : With 1 meter cable
03 : With 3 meter cable
Optional Part
MS4R-W0072-2M : With MS 4Pin female connector 01 : NPN output
02 : PNP output
03 : 2 NPN output C : With MS 4Pin male connector
• HOW TO SET PRESSURE
KP1-D- 01,02
• Remove dust cover to make any adjustments. Replace
dust cover when finished to prevent foreign object from
entering.
• Pressure setting trimmer (SET) is for setting the output
(ON) pressure. Rotate SET trimmer counter-clockwise
to increase (Pressure or Vacuum) the ON point. Rotate
clockwise will decrease the setting pressure.
• Hysteresis setting trimmer (HYS) is for changing the
hysteresis. Rotate trimmer counter-clockwise to increase
the range 1-10%.
• Use appropriate size screwdriver for the setting trimmers.
Gently turn the screwdriver to make adjustments. Do not
force the trimmer when it comes to a stop to prevent
damage to the setting trimmer.
Hysteresis setting trimmer
Pressure setting trimmer
Output indicator (Red LED)
KP1-D- 03
• Remove dust cover to make any adjustments. Replace dust
cover when finished to prevent foreign object from entering.
• Pressure setting trimmer (SET 1, SET 2) is for setting the
output (ON) pressure. Rotate SET trimmer counter­
clockwise to increase (Pressure or Vacuum) the ON point.
Rotate clockwise will decrease the setting pressure.
• Hysteresis for models with two outputs is 3% fixed.
Output lndicators
Out 1 : Red LED
Out 2: Green LED
Pressure setting trimmer 2
SET2
Pressure setting trimmer 1
Länna, S-142 50 SKOGÅS Ordertel 08-771 00 04 Växel 08-771 02 20 Email info@hemomatik.se
Stockholm, Sweden Orderfax 08-771 62 00 Teknisk 08-771 35 80 Internet www.hemomatik.se
• DIMENSIONS
KP1 - D - D - D
KP1-D · D · C . D
QD PINOUT
2 4 (1)Brown(+) li (2) White (OUT2)
(3) Blue (-)
(4) Black (OUT1)
• I_
53
44.5 -
I
44.5-- .
53 ---
• OPTIONAL PART DIMENSIONS
M8 Female Connector model : M84R-W0072-2M
RoHS
CD@